

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12663 OF 2021

Surya Prakash Madrecha ... Petitioner
Vs.
IDBI Bank Limited and another ... Respondents

(Appearance not given) i/b. Lex Legal & Partners for Petitioner.

Mr. Nishit Dhruva a/w. Mr. Prakash Shinde, Ms. Niyati Merchant i/b. MDP
& Partners for Respondents.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 24, 2021

P.C. :-

List this matter before a Bench where one of us (Justice Madhav
J. Jamdar) is not a Member.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

Minal Parab